
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw M70 (1)
Judge: 

Carmelo Rado ITA Chiuro, ITA 07-09-30WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 55.27

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  15:00:02

End: 23-03-29  16:00:00

1 1277 Guy DIRKIN M70 42.77     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 344 Miloš GRYC M70 42.62  SB   Czech Republic

3 2346 HOOFT Jan VAN M70 42.50     Netherlands

4 862 Ulrich GEUTHER M70 41.13  SB   Germany

5 2704 Wacław KRANKOWSKI M70 40.90  SB   Poland

6 483 Lembit TALPSEPP M70 39.92  SB   Estonia

7 984 Walter KÜHNDEL M70 36.29     Germany

8 541 Reima OINAANOJA M70 34.66     Finland

9 2588 Ryszard GUDANIEC M70 31.58     Poland

10 4155 Richard WATSON M70 30.71     United States of America

11 3586 FLORIT Antonio PIÑA M70 29.79     Spain

12 3787 Pino PILOTTO M70 28.80     Switzerland

13 3066 Jerzy TRESCHER M70 20.44     Poland

2717 Mieczysław KUBACKI M70 DNS     Poland

53 Felix PINA M70 DNS     Aruba

1031 Herbert MUSSINGHOFF M70 DNS     Germany
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I II III IV V VI

42.77 x 41.99 37.73 x xGuy DIRKIN

42.62 x 40.18 x 41.74 xMiloš GRYC

41.75 42.50 x 42.29 x 41.28HOOFT Jan VAN

38.88 34.89 37.02 41.13 38.89 xUlrich GEUTHER

38.40 39.10 37.04 38.27 40.90 xWacław KRANKOWSKI

31.35 37.45 31.94 x 34.36 39.92Lembit TALPSEPP

35.90 33.38 36.29 x 34.18 xWalter KÜHNDEL

33.87 x x 34.66 x 33.74Reima OINAANOJA

31.58 x 28.34Ryszard GUDANIEC

30.71 29.54 xRichard WATSON

27.03 28.08 29.79FLORIT Antonio PIÑA

26.38 28.80 28.74Pino PILOTTO

x x 20.44Jerzy TRESCHER

Mieczysław KUBACKI

Felix PINA

Herbert MUSSINGHOFF

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M70
1 Final Guy DIRKIN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 42.771     

2 Final Miloš GRYC Czech Republic 42.622  SB   

3 Final HOOFT Jan VAN Netherlands 42.503     

4 Final Ulrich GEUTHER Germany 41.134  SB   

5 Final Wacław KRANKOWSKI Poland 40.905  SB   

6 Final Lembit TALPSEPP Estonia 39.926  SB   

7 Final Walter KÜHNDEL Germany 36.297     

8 Final Reima OINAANOJA Finland 34.668     

9 Final Ryszard GUDANIEC Poland 31.589     

10 Final Richard WATSON United States of America 30.7110     

11 Final FLORIT Antonio PIÑA Spain 29.7911     

12 Final Pino PILOTTO Switzerland 28.8012     

13 Final Jerzy TRESCHER Poland 20.4413     

Final Mieczysław KUBACKI Poland DNSDNS     

Final Felix PINA Aruba DNSDNS     

Final Herbert MUSSINGHOFF Germany DNSDNS     
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